

## DEFENSE INFORMATION SYSTEMS AGENCY

P. O. BOX 549 FORT MEADE, MARYLAND 20755-0549

IN REPLY REFER TO: Infrastructure Directorate (IE)

08 November 2018

## MEMORANDUM FOR DISTRIBUTION

SUBJECT: Department of Defense Information Network (DoDIN) Approved Products List

(APL) approval of the Spectracom SecureSync Release (Rel.) 5 Tracking Number

(TN) 1831001 as a Timing and Synchronization Device (T&S Device)

Reference: (a) DoDI 8100.04, "DoD Unified Capabilities," 09 December 2010

(b) DoD CIO "Unified Capabilities Requirements (UCR) 2013," July 2013

- 1. DoDIN APL approval of the Spectracom SecureSync Rel. 5 TN 1831001 as a T&S Device has been granted. This approval is effective upon the date of this memorandum and expires **08**November 2021 unless a critical issue is identified that invalidates either the Cybersecurity or the Interoperability posture of this product as determined by the Designated Accrediting Authority (DAA)/ Authorizing Official (AO). Please refer to the DoDIN APL for official posting of this solution at the following site: <a href="https://aplits.disa.mil/apl">https://aplits.disa.mil/apl</a>.
- 2. This product/solution has not undergone complete DoDIN APL certification testing but has been operationally validated and accredited for use. This product is being placed on the DoDIN APL per the DoDIN Modified APL Process (MAP) referenced in Section 3.4 of the DoDIN APL Process Guide.

For:

3. Contact the below DISA points of contact for additional information.

Benjamin Cox: <u>benjamin.m.cox.civ@mail.mil</u> Stacy Gerbozy: <u>stacy.a.gerbozy.civ@mail.mil</u>

GRADIJAN.ROBER Digitally signed by GRADIJAN.ROBERT.GEORGE.1 39802 9980 GRADIJAN.ROBERT.GEORGE.1 398029980 Date: 2018.11.08 13:38:26-05:00'

Charles H. Osborn Infrastructure Directorate Executive (Acting)